A

<

" (U

WORLD JUNIOR SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BASELGA DI PINE - TRENTINO

FEBRUARY 15-17, 2019

ICE RINK PINE' - ISU World Junior Championships 2019 - Friday, 15th February 2019

Provisional time schedule - Day 1
Category Distance |Skaters/Teams| Pairs |Quartets| Time T|me. Planning
compet.| icecl. start end

Warm up 0:45 08:40 09:25

Ice preparation 0:15 09:25 09:40

Warm up 0:45 09:40 10:25

Opening Speech and Ceremony 0:14 10:25 10:39

Test Pair 0:01 10:39 10:40

Ice preparation 0:20 10:40 11:00
Ladies 500m 51 26 00:02:00] 00:52:00 IEEEN 11:52 |

Ice preparation Medals ceremony 500m Ladies 0:12 11:52 12:04

Men 500m 29 15 00:02:00100:30:00 12:04 12:34

Ice preparation 0:15 12:34 12:49

Men 500m 30 15 00:02:00( 00:30:00 12:49 13:19

Ice preparation Medals ceremony 500m Men 0:15 13:19 13:34

Ladies 1500m 31 16 00:03:00100:48:00 13:34 14:22

Ice preparation 0:12 14:22 14:34

Ladies 1500m 12 6 00:03:00(00:18:00 14:34 14:52

Technical break 0:03 14:52 14:55

Men 1500m 19 10 00:03:00{ 00:30:00 14:55 15:25

Ice preparation Medals ceremony 1500m Ladies 0:12 15:25 15:37

Men 1500m | 32 | 16 00:03:00( 00:48:00 15:37 16:25

Medals ceremony 1500m Men 0:08 16:25 16:33

Ice preparation | 0:10 16:33 16:43

Open training for WICh participants only 0:45 16:43 17:28

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE
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WORLD JUNIOR SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BASELGA DI PINE - TRENTINO

FEBRUARY 15-17, 2019

ICE RINK PINE' - ISU World Junior Championships 2019 - Saturday, 16th February 2019

Provisional time schedule - Day 2
Category Distance |Skaters/Teams| Pairs |Quartets| Time T|me. Planning
compet.| icecl. start end
Warm up 0:45 08:35 09:20
Ice preparation 0:15 09:20 09:35
Warm up 0:45 09:35 10:20
Technical break 0:15 10:20 10:35
Test Pair 0:01 10:35 10:36
Ice preparation 0:24 10:36 11:00
Ladies 1000m 24 12 00:02:30[00:30:00 I 11:30 |
Ice preparation 0:12 11:30 11:42
Ladies 1000m 24 12 00:02:30100:30:00 11:42 12:12
Ice preparation Medals ceremony 1000m Ladies 0:12 12:12 12:24
Men 1000m 28 14 00:02:30100:35:00 12:24 12:59
Ice preparation 0:12 12:59 13:11
Men 1000m 26 13 00:02:30100:32:30 13:11 13:43
Ice preparation Medals ceremony 1000m Men 0:12 13:43 13:55
Ladies (quartets) 3000m 22 6 00:06:30(00:39:00 13:55 14:34
Ice preparation 0:12 14:34 14:46
Ladies (quartets) 3000m 16 4 00:06:30(00:26:00 14:46 15:12
Ice preparation Medals ceremony 3000m Ladies 0:12 15:12 15:24
Men (quartets) 5000m 21 6 00:08:30(00:51:00 15:24 16:15
Ice preparation 0:12 16:15 16:27
Men (quartets) 5000m 16 4 00:08:30(00:34:00 16:27 17:01
Technical break 0:10 17:01 17:11
Medals ceremony 5000m Men 0:08 17:11 17:19
Medals ceremony Allround Ladies and Men 0:10 17:19 17:29
Ice preparation | 0:10 17:29 17:39
Open training for WICh participants only 0:45 17:39 18:24

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

_ = Fixed time 3000m and 5000m: Quartet starts rev.0.10
Referee Ladies Referee Men
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ICE RINK PINE' - ISU World Junior Championships 2019 - Sunday, 17th February 2019

Provisional time schedule - Day 3

Ti Planni
Category Distance |Skaters/Teams| Pairs |Quartets| Time |me' annine
compet.| icecl. start end
Warm up 0:45 11:17 12:02
Ice preparation 0:15 12:02 12:17
Warm up 0:45 12:17 13:02
Technical break 0:03 13:02 13:05
Test Pair 0:01 13:05 13:06
Ice preparation 0:24 13:06 13:30
Team Pursuit
Ladies arstl 9 5 00:05:30| 00:27:30 13:57
6 laps
Ice preparation Medals ceremony Team Pursuit Ladies 0:15 13:57 14:12
Team Pursuit
Men arstl 9 5 00:06:15 | 00:31:15 14:12 | 14:43
8 laps
Ice preparation Medals ceremony Team Pursuit Men 0:20 14:43 15:03
Ladies Team Sprint 10 5 00:03:15|00:16:15 15:03 15:20
Technical break 0:02 15:20 15:22
Men Team Sprint 11 6 00:03:15(00:19:30 15:22 15:41
Ice preparation Medals ceremony Team Sprint Ladies and Men 0:20 15:41 16:01
Ladies Mass Start 30 1 00:10:00{00:10:00 16:01 16:11
Technical break 0:10 16:11 16:21
Men Mass Start 30 1 00:10:00(00:10:00 16:21 16:31
Technical break 0:05 16:31 16:36
Medals ceremony Mass Start Ladies and Men 0:16 16:36 16:52
) A
_ = Fixed time rev.0.10
Referee Ladies Referee Men
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